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Windenergie Agentur WAB: 
Leading voice for the German Offshore Industry

• Founded Februar 2002 
• Number of members: 350
• Organisationsform: registred society
• Employees: 7
• Financing: membership fees

partly funded by 
Federal State of 
Bremen

OverviewOverview
Broad industry spectrum, covering full value 

chain incl. maritime industry
Broad industry spectrum, covering full value 

chain incl. maritime industry

Door opener – ask us about partners!
WAB is a contact point for many partners in the region and beyond



The Agenda for today

• Update: Offshore wind energy in Germany
• Planned changes in the EEG (Renewable Energy Act)
• Public Affairs/ Campaigning tips



Offshore in Germany started ten years ago …

• Setting the right political framework
• Ambitious targets

10 GW till 2020 and 25 GW till 2030



… but the political targets was redefined after the elections
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Around 3.8 GW  in operation, under construction or start of construction



Offshore windenergy 2013 in Germany: 
Strong market growth
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Different FIDs for different renewable energy sources

Quelle: VDMA (2013)
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Severe delays in grid connections



FIT for Offshore wind in Germany btw 15 and 19 ct/kWh depending
on time frame (12 or 8 years) – for projects grid connected till end 2017
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The timeframe of the initial 
compensation is compressed. 
Therefore the price per kWh in the 
initial years increases. Anyhow 
the total amount remains 
unchanged.
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Because of delay of many projects (due to grid issues) prolongation of
compression model till end of 2019 was granted by the government
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Because of delay of many projects (due to grid issues) prolongation of
compression model till end of 2019 was granted by the government
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Offshore wind energy: Not only energy policy
All parts of the Supply Chain can be found in Germany

Services (Consulting, Service, IT etc.)
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Engineering

Project 
Development

Financing/ 
Security Construction

Transport/
Installation
(Turbines,

Parks)

Grid-
Connection

Operation and
Maintenance

Deconstruction/
Repowering

Foundation Tower Turbine Rotor



Offshore wind creates added value and emloyment

Offshore-Windindustry creates 
turnover an employment
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Costs for offshore wind will decrease in the next years
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Variability of full load hours for PV, onshore and offshore wind
Offshore wind has a balancing effect
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205171
160

112
848898

107123

186
195

236

-64%

388373
341311

288
258

247
287

306
333346

377

-36%

PVPV OnshoreOnshore OffshoreOffshore

Januar DezemberJanuar Dezember Januar Dezember

Offshore wind decrease total cost of RE-power system



Summary

• Offshore wind in Germany is gaining speed
• Politicial support for offshore wind energy still strong in Germany
• FIT Offshore wind currently under revision
• Offshore wind creates added value and employment
• Costs for offshore wind will decrease
• Offshore wind has a balancing effect in the power system



Thank you for your attention


